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Perspective 

A Job Well Done 

1 love when I am able to step forward and 
congratulate the men and women who go 
above and beyond to truly excel at what 
they do, Tt is for this reason that the Year fo 
Date Awards issue of Spotlight is one of my 
favorites every year. 
Take a close look at the cover of this issue. 
$20 million in a single year is an amazing 
feat, Rick Altig and the people of Altig 
International have worked hard for the 
recognition they so richly deserve. Their 
drive to reach their goals and surpass their 
own potential should be an example to 
everyone, 
For his diligence and dedication to 
excellence, Rick Altig will be receiving a 
special award at the 2007 Convention. Í am 
looking forward to congratulating him on 
stage for his record-breaking achievement. 
I would like to recognize and celebrate 
our other award winners. All of our award 
winners have had a fantastic year, and they 
have my most heartfelt congratulations and 
gratitude for their hard work, persistence, 
and drive, There is a full listing of our 2006 
award winners on Pages 12 and 13. 

We also have our Convention qualifiers and 
President's Club members to recognize. 
‘These men and women are our best of the 
best, and it is only fitting that we single out 
their accomplishments as well. A listing of 
the qualifiers and President’s Club members 
сап be found on Page 14. 
Finally, 1 would like to thank the Company 
as a whole for a job well done. As some 
of you may know, this past January was 
the best on record for AIL/NILICO, and 
we could not have achieved this milestone 
without all of you striving to achieve your 
goals and be the best you possibly could. 
‘Thank you all for your continued dedication 
to AIL/NILICO. 
If these first months of this year are any 
indication of how 2007 will be, then we are 

in for a fantastic year. I want to encourage 
everyone to continue their excellent work. 1 
am sure that with our Company's drive for 
success, we are sure to have an outstanding 
production year. We have already achieved 
a record-breaking month; let's try for a 
record-breaking year. 
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News Page 

All business and PR credits must be at the 
Home Office to count for March production, 

Bits Bonuses Paid Out 
This month AIL and NILICO paid a total 
of $993,409.54 in bonuses. For more 
information on the monthly bonuses, turn to 
Pages 5 and 15. 

Required Retention Rate 
Effective Jan. 1, 2007, со be eligible for bonuses 
and featured in Spotlight, Producers must meet 
the required Retention or the minimum Net 
to Gross. Net to Gross varies based on bonus 
guidelines. The rates listed below are for 
Spotlight recognition only. Net to Gross is used 
only during the Producer’ first eight months, 

Retention: 68% 

Net to Gross: 78% 

The asterisks, shown throughout the magazine, 
indicate that place will be а year-to-date award 
winner, The Producers, who will be recognized 
at the 2008 Awards Presentation, are: the 
top SGA from each category, the top two PR 
Managers, the top two PR Representatives 
from each category, the top RGA, the top five 
MGA, the top five GAs, the top SA, and the 
top ten Individual Producers. You can view 
the 2008 Convention Qualifications online at 
wwwailife.com or www.nilife.com. Check jour 
production! If there й an asterisk by your postion, 
“you could be on your way to the Westin Rio Mar 
Beach Golf Resort and Spa in Puerto Rico! The 
convention will be held May 15-18, 2008. 

achieved $100,000 of 13-month in force premium, 
Joseph Coarsey, GA with the Joe Manone Agency, 
achieved $100,000 of 13-month in force premium. 
Jose Lopes, a Personal Producer with the David 
Zophin Agency, achieved $100,000 of 13-month in 
force premium. 

[ТӨБӨ User versus Non-Tobacco User 
Since the change to 2001 CSO, all the life plans we 
sell are now issued at Tobacco (TU) or Non-Tobacco 
(NTU) rates. Policy Issue is in the process of revising 
and re-filing applications with a box to check for 
each plan and rider. However, until the new apps 
are approved for each state, they need your help by 
marking the applications ав TU or NTU. 
Marking the app will help PI to load the correct plan 
and premium and greatly reduce the problems that can 
occur. When an application is not marked, they try to 
determine whether the Agent quoted TU or NTU rates 
by using the following process: 

* Is the tobacco use question answered Yes or No 
‘on the back of the application? 

* Was an oral sent in with the application? 
* Once the plan is submitted, does the premium 

match the plan? This can be very time 
consuming as each premium is calculated, 

A sample of new business cases has shown: 
* "The agent did not mark the plan as TU or NTU 

in 69 percent of the cases, 
* Almost 67 percent of the applications that did 

not answer the tobacco question submitted an 
oral specimen. 

* Nearly 15 percent that answered "Yes" to the 
tobacco question sent an oral. 

‘As you can see, ће majority of apps received have not 
been marked as TU or NTU. When PI is left to figure 
‘out which plan to load, this slows down the process 
and affects how the agents are advanced. Please help 
us help you by marking the plans and riders on the 
application as either TU or NTU — it should save 
everyone extra work. 

Founder Club Outstanding Producers 
January 2006 

$75,539 rm 
Аоте of Neto Gue 
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Promotions 

Promoted to 52.5 Percent Supervising Agent 

Erickson Bencosme ‘Andrew Haskins Carl Latacz Averil Smith 
Stephen Bendure Charles Hawkins. Debra McGee Zackiye Tembi 
Wade Charles Katrice Hunt Lonnie Mounts Michael VanDelft 
Rufat Djangirov Josh Killian Brian Obert Jonathan VanHorn 
‘Thomas Graham David Kinsella Joseph Owens Ryan Vopat 
Christopher Haacke ‘Timothy Krueger Bradley Rosenquist Anita Wheatley 
Rafique Harris Barney Lam Catherine Ruiz Robert White 

Promoted to 55 Percent Supervising Agent 

Marinela Achim Balvino Cardoza ‘Timothy Frahm Martha Souto 
Eric Banyon Blenda Chinn Matthew Gaona Irakli Tcheishvili 

ael Boyer Kyriacos Davis Mark Hartelius 
Brandon Braun Hector Dessis Christina Johnson 

Promoted to 57.5 Percent General Agent 

Richard Carter Ronald Friedlander Cynthia Sittig 
Greg Stewart 

Bradley Weigand 
Hasheim Jones 
Julio Lourido 

Jessica Cottrell 
Wayne Fader 

Promoted to 60 Percent General Agent 

Matt Pflueger 
Gerardo Puerto 

m Burton 
Jerry Capps 

Ray Sharples 

Promoted to Master General Agent 

Mary Balista Bryan Davidson William Haefs David Lamb Petko Petkov 
"Tod Brown John DeRosier Willie Hayden Sabrina Lloyd 
Rachel Buser David Guzman Grant Johnson Diana McNair 

Promoted to Regional General Agent 

na Bosco Salvator Giacchi Matthew Laughter 

Promoted to State General Agent 
Jason Mollo 
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Activity Booster Bonus 

The Activity Booster Bonus made its debut by paying $29,700 in bonuses for January! Agents 
throughout AIL/NILICO meeting the required 30 appointments and $2,500 ALP for the week 
received a $100 bonus the following week. We have listed the payouts by Agency, as well as our top 
bonus winners. Congratulations! 

‘The Jatoft-Foti Agency 
$400 

Chris Burch 
‘The Surace-Smith Agency The Willims-Willims Agency. 

The John Akers Agency 
"The Rick Altig Agency 

eley Agency 
Hay Agency 
ane Agency 

The Steve Jakubczak Agency 
The Jatoft-Foti Agency 
The Chris L 
The Scott Latta Agency 
The Joe Manone Agency 
"The Marc Morton Agency 

The Wes Bangs Agency The Eric Neal Agenc) 
"The Slav Bitman Agency J| The Durhon Oldham Agency 

Agency The Bob Olson Agency 
The Dave Orrico Agency 
The Greg Partee Agency 
The TJ Rowell Agency 

1 The Imran Satti Agency 

nd Agency 
Orlovice Agency 

"The Altig-Orlovic-Venckamp Agency 
- The Аб Т: oulay Agency 

pm Agency 
The Cohen-Cohen Agency 

S| The Roland Fletcher Agency 
II Steve Friedlander Agency 

The Furer-Whittinghill Agenc) 
The Geneser-Geneser Agency 
The Fred Hadayia Agency 
The Mark Hancock Agency 
The Mat Hart Agency 

the Surace-Smith Agency 
The Tom Williams Agency 



Individual Producers 

Los Angeles, СА 

Omaha, NE 

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 

Cleveland, OH 

‘Mansfield, MA 

Halifax, NS 

Halifax, NS 

Menomonee Falls, WI 

Altamonte Springs, FL 

Toronto, ON 
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January Production 

Individual Producers 

1. MaxQuasem $24,806 Earnest Loveless 
2. Michael VanDelft 20,983 87 Harjeet Rana Imran Satti 
3. CarlaMiller 20,406 779 | Carla Miller John Akers 
4. RanTian 20.222 85 Harjeet Rana Imran Satti 
5. Frederico Watkins 20,016 | 84 Edward Hanna Тот Williams 
6. Frank Jendusa 19,731 | 92 Rebecca Klebsch Joe Manone 
7. Christopher Burch 18,053 | 100 Simon Arias Surace-Smith 
8. Sebastian Kazek 17,753 77.4 Williams-Henderson 
9. Danilo Gomez 17,228 99 Robert Harris Mat Hart 

10. Marincla Achim 16,246 75.4 | David Solomonov Josh Chalom 
11. Stephen Bendure 16223 85 David Gu; n Surace-Smith 

12, Robert Harris 16,216 87 Robert Harris Mat Hart 

13. Sandi Babcock 16,049 710 | Rick Mansfield Rick Altig. 
14, Wayne Fader 15946 | 96 Mitchell Duplantis Marc Rosen. 
15. Cynthia Sittig 15919 752 | Scott Keeney Durhon Oldham 
16. Yvonne Hernandez 15,892 779 | David Iriye Cohen-Cohen 
17. Christina Johnson 15,627 97 Erik Graham. Cohen-Cohen 
18. Karen Stockwell 15,462 73.0 Steve Hartman. 

19. Nadia King 15,422 739 | Nadia King Altig-Orlovie 
20. Matt Pflueger 15211 872 | Desislava Dimitrova John Akers 

А Percentage of Net to Gross 

Record to Beat 

í 7 
YTD Production YTD: $278,449 Net ALP Zach: 

Name Net ALP Rtn IGA СА 
* 1. Max Quasem $24,806. 844 | Earnest Loveless ‘Cohen-Cohen 
* 2. Michael VanDelft 20,983 87 Harjeet Rana Imran Satti 

* 3. Carla Miller 20,406 77.9 | Сапа Miller John Akers 
* 4. Ran Tian 20222 85 Harject Rana Imran Satti 

* 5. Frederico Watkins 20006 | 84 Edward Hanna Tom Williams 
* 6. FrankJendusa. 19731 | 92 Rebecca Klebsch Joc Manone 
* 7. Christopher Burch 18053 | 100 Simon Arias Surace-Smith 
* 8. Sebastian Kazek 17,53 тА Williams-Henderson 
* 9. Danilo Gomez 17,228 99 Robert Harris Mat Hart 
* 10. Marinela Achim. 16,246 754 | David Solomonov Josh Chalom 

11. Stephen Bendure 16223 85 David Guzman Surace-Smith 
12. Robert Harris 16,216 87 Robert Harris Mat Hart 

13. Sandi Babcock 16049 710 |Rick Mansfield Rick Altig 
14. Wayne Fader 15,946 | 96 Mitchell Duplantis Marc Rosen 
15. Cynthia Sittig 15,919 752 | Scott Keeney Durhon Oldham. 
16. Yvonne Hernandez 15,892 779 | David Iriye Cohen-Cohen 

17. Christina Johnson 15,627 97 Erik Graham. Cohen-Cohen 
18. Karen Stockwell 15,462 730 Steve Hartman 
19. Nadia King 15,422 739 | Nadia King  Altig-Orlovic 
20. Matt Pflueger 15211 872 | Desislava Dimitrova John Akers 
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Thanks for aff you do. Congratulations! 

26 Years of Service 

Larry Geneser 

23 Years of Service 

Robert Seeber 

21 Years of Service 

Gary Hausman 

17 Years of Service 

Kathleen Unitas 

13 Years of Service 
Timothy Gray 

Melinda-Rae Lyse 

9 Years of Service 
Andre Abramovich 
Manon Brulotte 

David Provencher 

7 Years of Service 

Asher Lavallee 

Jose Sanchez 
Barbara Stillwell 

5 Years of Service 

Michelle Baxter 

Patrick Duray 
Craig Nugara 
Shannon Walker 

Agent Anniversaries 

4 Years of Service 

Christopher Clark 
Desislava Dimitrova 

David Jones 
Byron Paz 
Jeff Ribman 
Lisa Roemer 
Shelly Russell 
Patrick Stenglein 

3 Years of Service 
Alla Alexander 
Brenda Hadayia 
Robert Harris 
Scott Primm 
Ray Sharples 
Leon Thompson 
Glenn VanDeSande 

2 Years of Service 
Patricia Britton 
Timothy Hansen 
Lennis Hayes 
Thomas Reagan 
Ronald Rivera 

Matthew Willrodt 

1 Ye f 

William Chang 
Ryan Clarke 
Debra Cloutier 

Rory Crockford 
Matthew Daley 
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Happy Anniversary! 

1 Year of Service (cont.) 

Timothy Dawe 
Teresa Daye 
Benjamin Eggen 
James Erickson 
Katherine Fallon 
Jeffrey Gidlund 
Davon Hall 
Griff Hansen 
Demetrius Harris 
Christopher Jordan 
Matthew Laughter 
Rea Lawrence 
Ewa Marinaccio 
Lucy Marshall 
Madge Moodie-Titre 
Lonnie Mounts 
Travis Nadeau 
‘Timothy Nolan 
Democratis Pashalidis 
Tetyana Samoylenko 
Robert Shafer 
Hooman Shahidy 
Grant Sharp 
Anderson Sooknanan. 
Daniel Strader 

Ricardo Subero 
Bradley Weigand 
Lanlan Wen 
Meredith West 

Mathew White 

Sharon Wright 
Steven Yahnke 

New Office Openings 

Watch Us Grow! 

At American Income and National Income, we don't waste any time. In the spirit of thinking big, many of our SGAs have 
expansion efforts in the works. Listed below are some of the new satellite Agency Office openings our SGAs and their managers 
have completed through the month of February. Take a look! ‘This is exciting because it brings the American Income and 
National Income names into new hometown communities across the country. 

The Rick Altig Agency 
Red Deer, AB 

MGAs: Sean Lacroix, Ben Eggen 
Portland, OR 

MGAs: Sid Hodgskiss & Travis Vandeberghe 

The Altig-Orlovic Agency 
Cheyenne, WY 

MGAs: Warrior Hunt & Jeff Swistowicz 

The Altig-Orlovic-Venekamp Agency 
Bismarck, ND 

MGA: Mike Zorn 

Dakota Dunes, SD 
MGA: Thomas Graham 

Congratulations on making this opportunity a reality! We wish you all 
_ luck in expanding your business in the communities you are now serving! 

The Robert Olson Agency 
Naperville, IL 

MGAs: Jose Sanchez & David Wang 

The Cohen-Cohen Agency 
Long Beach, CA 

MGAs: John Franklin, David Iriye, & Lily Треп 

"These new office openings are very important, It shows 
we are thinking big and focusing on better serving our 
clients with your new office openings. Ifyou have opened 
an office recently, please e-mail Danielle Yannazzo at the 
Home Office and tell us about the exciting news. She can 
be reached at dyannazzo@ailife.com. 



Supervising Agents 

Rochester, NY 

3. Michael Boyer 
"Troy, MI 

January Production 

Name 1" SixMo. Net ALP Agent 
l, Hector Dessis $26,969 $30,287. Jim Bian Durhon Oldham 

2. Brandon Braun 22,253 26,228 . Rodney Ward Paul Rumbuc 

Michael Boyer 19,674 25,120 Rodney Ward Paul Rumbuc 

4. Jason Ryan 19391 23,826 Simon Arias Surace-Smith 
5, Democratis Pashalic 19,362 25,978 Jim Biancl Durhon Oldham 

YTD Production 
st Six Mo. | jns «АР NG Rtn 

. Hector Denis $26,969 Jim Bianchi 
2. Brandon Braun. 22,253 4 Rodney Ward Paul Rumbue 

3. Michael Boyer 19,674 Rodney Ward Paul Rumbuc 

4, Jason Ryan 19,391 ‘Simon Arias Surace-Smith. 

5. Democratis Pashalidis. 19,362 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham 
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General Agents 

1. Renee Jeffries 
Cleveland, OH Halifax, NS 

Menomonee Falls, WI Rochester, NY Raleigh, NC 

All Time Record to Beat 
Month: $111,262 Net ALP Eric Neal January Production 

1* Six Mo. 
Agent 

. Renee Jeffries $56,571 Simon Arias Surace-Smith 

. Brian Al 46,608 Harjeet Rana Imran Satti 
39,813 787 | Rebecca Klebsch Joe Manone 

. Michael Broker 37,542 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham 
. Laurence King 28,000 Jeremy Welch Slav Bitman 
. Jennifer Wehrle 25,899 William Myatt — | Steve Hartman 
. Bradley Weigand 24,488 David Guzman | Surace-Smith 
. Eamest Powers 23,733 Simon Arias Surace-Smith 
. Pamela Ladd 23,530 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham 
)._ Raphael Bouchereau | 22,984 Horace Johnson — Tom Williams 

All Time Record to Beat 
YTD: $864,620 Net ALP YTD Production 

1. Renee Jeffries $56,571 Simon Arias Surace-Smith 

2. Brian Al 46,608. Harjeet Rana Imran Satti 
3. Robert Gerdes 39,813 Rebecca Klebsch Jos Manone 
4. Michael Broker 37,542 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham 
5. Laurence King 28,000 Jeremy Welch Slav Bitman 
6. Jennifer Wehrle 25,899 William Myatt — | Steve Hartman 
7. Bradley Weigand 24,488 David Guzman Surace-Smith 
8. Earnest Powers 23,733 Simon Arias Surace-Smith 

9. Pamela Ladd 23,530 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham 

10. Raphael Bouchereau | 22,984 Horace Johnson — | Tom Williams 

General Agent selection guidelines for recognition in the elke are as follows: Mut bave ñu First Year Agents coded and meet ай production requirement 
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O6. 

STATE GENERAL AGENT 
CATEGORY I 
Durhon Oldham 
$3,070,320 1st Year Agent 
$4,770,666 Net ALP 
11696 of Objective 

STATE GENERAL AGENT 
CATEGORY IV 
John Akers 
$587,584 1st Year Agent 
$1,022,404 Net ALP' 
11396 of Objective. 

Spotlight Febru 

ii i 
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ward 
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STATE GENERAL AGENT 
CATEGORYIII 

Jim Surace & Marcus Smith 
$2,367,710 1st Year Agent 

$3,583,706 Net ALI 
185% of Objective 

WI 

= 

STATE GENERAL acent [| 
CATEGORY II iJ 
Paul Rumbuc 
$1,942,709 1st Year Agent 
$2,980,468 Net ALP 
117% of Objective 

CATEGORY V 
Chris Hernandez 
$683,206 1st Year Agent 
$851,077 Net ALP 
203% of Objective 

INDIVIDUAL PRODUCER 
1. Max Quasem $227,858 Net ALP 
The David Cohen Agency 83.9% Retention 
Name Net ALP 
2. Carla Miller $203,209 
3. Timothy Cruise $180,847 
4. Steven Stensrud $17,714 
5. Alex Bluhm $171,322 
6. Jesse Wise $171,112 
7. Robert Ulreich $163,066 
8. Garrett Kun $159,656 
9. Scott Remmey $156,005 
10. Sabrina Lloyd $155,448 

SUPERVISING AGENT 
Cynthia Sittig 
The Durhon Oldham Agency $232,153 Net ALP 
$139,151 First Year Agent 77.5% Retention 

GENERAL AGENT 
1, David Guzman 
The Surace-Smith Agency $311,422 Net ALP 
$236,792 First Year Agent 72.296 Retention 
Name .. ft MT Agent Net Alp. 
2. Brett Gryska $231,239 $301,271 
3. David Goodman ^ $220,589 5290464 
4. Michael Broker $214,205 $306,528 
5. Joshua Riehl $212,102 $263,393 

MASTER GENERAL AGENT 
1. Joshua Goodman 
The Bill Jennings Agency $1,439,091 Net ALP 
$1,064,783 First Year Agent 71:99 Retention 
Name 151 Vr Agent. Net ALP _ 
2. Harjeet Rana $900,111 $1,113,292 
3. Samuel Cohen $886,054 $1,026,221 
4. Jim Bianchi $757,002 $1,206,148 
5. Matthew Hogan $691,933 $1,094,381 

REGIONAL GENERAL AGENT 
Jim Bianchi 
The Durhon Oldham Agency $4,392,067 Net ALP 
$2,822,095 First Year Agent 76.0% Retention 

February 2007 Wi Rig 

PUBLIC 
RELATIONS 
MANAGER 
1. Debbie Enstedt 
The Rick Altig Agency 
265,950 Cards 

2, Malka Arony 
76,916 Cards 

PUBLIC 
RELATIONS 
CATEGORY A 
1, Malka Arony 
HO LA / Hartman Agency 
30,409 Cards 

2, Brenda DiSomma 
24,168 Cards 

PUBLIC 
RELATIONS 
CATEGORY B 
1. Erica Dalager 
The Alt-Orl-Vene, Agency 
27,310 Cards 

2. Vivian Dwyer 
26,405 Cards 

PUBLIC 
RELATIONS 
CATEGORY C 
1. Kenneth Altizer 
The Marc Morton Agency 
136 Groups 

2. Richard Case 
85 Groups 

PUBLIC 
RELATIONS 
MOST CARDS 
GENERATED 
1. Malka Arony 
HO LA / Hartman Agency 
30,409 Cards 

2. Erica Dalager 
27,310 Cards 

13 



Convention & President's Club 
We would like to congratulate the following men and women for 

James Aalders 
‘Andre Abramovich 
Anthony Accurso 
Marinela Achim 
Dayid Ackerman 
Herbert Adams 
John Agnew, 
Benjamin A cough, 
John Ake 
Brian Allt 
Rick Attig. 
Kenneth Ака 
Robin Andrade 
Jared Andrews 
Julie Aprahamian 
Simon Arias 
Malka Arony 
Daniel Arreola 
James Balley. 
Daryl Barnett 
Susan Bergh 
Gabriela Berloni 
Jim Bianchi 
Brian lalf 
David Blaisdell: 
‘Alex Bluhm 
Katty Bolinske 
Elaina Bosco 
David Boshard 
Marc-André Boudreau 
Michael Boyer 
Brandon Braun 
Alfred Brenner 
Michael Broker 
Manon Brulotte 
London Burnett 
Rachel Buser 
Rudi Camenzind 
Valerle Capano 
Cassius Caron 
Diane Cartion 
Richard Case 
Frances Christie 
Samantha Chul 
Timothy Clark 
Ryan Clar 

Further congratulations go to our disting! 
Brian Alit 
Kenneth Altizer. 
Malka Arony 
Alex Bluhm. 
Rudi Camenzind 

qualifying for the 2007 Convention in Scottsdale: 

Joseph Coarsey 
Samuel Cohen 
John Collins 
Cheryl Cook 
Brandon Corkins 
Timothy Cruise 
Erica Dalager 
Kytiacos Davis 
Timothy Dawe 
Teresa Daye 
Hector Dessis 
Jacqueline deVooght. 
Steven Dichte 
Barry Dillah 
Jeffrey DiMedio 
Desislava Dimitrova 
Brenda DiSomma 
Darrell Dorey 
Michael Dupree 
Walter Durant 
Rae Duvauchelle 
Vivian Dwyer 
Naveen Eapen 
Benjamin Eggen 
Bradley Ellison 
Steven Engrav 
Debbie Enstedt 
Maria Esposito 
Ross Ewen 
Wayne Fader 
Timothy Farr 
Bert Feldman 
Scott Fenton 
Renee Flanner 
Cheryl Foti 
Ronald Friedlander 
Steve Friedlander 
Susan Fuldauer 
Roger Fung 
Mark Gagliardi 

Robert Gerdes 
Justin Germany 

Samantha Chui 
Joseph Coarsey 
Timothy Cruise 
David Jackson 
Robert Kanaan 

Jeffrey Gidlund 
Allan Gilbert 
Matthew Gonzales 
Alex Gonzales 
David Goodman 
Joshua Goodman 
Mark Gorman 
‘Alex Grakhov 
Ryan Grant 
Arthur Greene 
Theodore Greer 
Brett Gryska 
Stephen Guidice 
Sonny Gurney 
David Guzman 
Christopher Нааске. 
William Haefs 
Kevin Haines 
Benham Halali 
David Hannan 
Earle Harris 
Steve Hartman 
Jerry Hartnett 
Omar Hashimi 
Lawrence Hauck 
David Hausman 
Gregory Hayman 
Kilssa Hensley 
Chils Hernandez 
Yonne Hernandez 
Matthew Herrera 
Charles Hill 
Carrie Ho 
Matthew Hogan 

hn Horton 
Keith Houske 

Hurst 

Bill Jennings 
Lovely Johnson 
Christopher Jordan 
Hyungjun Kae 
Bradley Kampmeier 

Yevgeniy Kashkin 
Garret Kun 
Jose Lopes. 
Melissa Losk 
Karen McQuoid 

Yevgeniy Kashkin 
Sebastian Kazek 
Chad Ke 

Laurence King 
Rebecca Kiebsch 
Rachael Klevis 
Richard Krueger 
Garret Kun 
Scott Latta 
Matthew Laughter 
Norman Lew 
Sabrina Lloyd 
Patricia Longenecker 
Jose Lopes 
Melissa Losk 
Laura Mackin 
Felili Maiava 
Jason Mayer 
Tim McAdams 
Dawn McElwain 
John McGrath 
Chessa McKay: 
Eli Меке 
Karen McQuold. 
Anthony 
Matthe 

Carla Miller 
Eric Miller 

Moody 
eph Moore 

Brian Morse 
кем 
Айап 
Anthony Mutter 

оһп-Оеапе Nw 
Dorian Oldi 
Duri 

Allan 
Ed Olfe 
Herivelt 
Daniel 
Max Qu: 

Ed Olfert 
Megan Oi 

Ча O'Neill 
onald Orban 

Ша Orlovic 
Patrick Parisi 
Democratis Pashalidis 

seph Pasteg; 
Herivelto Pereira 
Malt Pflueger 
Daniel Falsche 
Earnest Powers 
ShijuPushpamangalam 
Max Quasem 
Harjeet Rana. 

san Reagan 
John Reason 
Crystal Reeves 
William Reeves 
Scott Remmey 
Yoshua Riehl 
Raymond Risucci 
Casantira Robinson. 
Christopher Roller 
Timothy Rose 
Alan Rosen, 
Paul Humbug 
Rebecca Rushnok 
Agatha Safford 
Todd Sahm 
Derek Sandilands 
Joaquin Santos 
Rickie Sasser 
Imran Satti 
James Schneider 

rt Seeber 
Farhod Shamsiyev 

James Schneider 
Amir Sedaghat 
Steven Stensrud 
Helen Taylor 
David Thornton 

Karen Stockwell 
Jim Sura 

David Thornton 
Tasha Tucker 
Robert Uleich 
Anna Vaculikova 
Rachelle Valdez 
Michael VanDelft. 
Leo VanDenBussche 
Benjamin VanFossen 
Thomas VanOsdol 
Michael Vasu 
Jennifer Vela 
Emmanuel Vilasenor 
John Wagner 
Shannon Walker 
Al Wall 
David Wang 
Rodney Ward 
Jennifer Wehrle 
Jeremy Welch 
Arthur Westergren 
ena eon 
Jesse Wise 
Matthew Wolfónger 
Sarah Wotob 

ida Yakubov 
Xiaotian Ya 
Antoinette Yello 

hed President's Club members: 
‘Tasha Tucker 
Robert Ulreich. 
Arthur Westergren 
Jesse Wise 
Jinzhou Zhao 
Rosalie Zwicker 

14 Great job, everyone, and keep up the fantastic work! 

Bonus Pages 

SShow Me the Money$ 
Retention Bonus* PR Bonus* 

Qualifier SGA Amount} — Qualifier SGA Amount 
Max Quasem Cohen-Cohen $5,157.94 Daryl Barnett Rick Altig $5,384.25 
Carla Miller John Akers $3,877.22 Susan Cooksey HODC $2,811.00 
Sebastian Kazek Willams-Hendenon $3,373.10 Kelvin Maggeridge Steve Friedlander $2,275,00 
Matt Pflueger John Akers $3,042.26 Charlsie Charon. Alt- Oil hen. $1,803,50 
Yvonne Hernandez — Cohen-Cohen $3,019.65 Brenda Swecker Chris LaFond $1,638.31 
Timothy Cruise Altig-Orlovic $3,015.58 Vivian Dwyer Alig-Hlay/Bitman $1,536.00 
Samantha Chui Williams-Witliams $2,98745. Jenny Williams Rick Alig, $1,421.50 
Robert Ulreich Jatoft-Foti $2,911.80 Bennie Billie David Zophin $1,408.00 
Cynthia Sittig Durhon Oldhim 8269067 Cynthia Layton Geneser-Geneser — $1,169.50 
Lovely Johnson Bob Olson 52.84834 Тану Lozano Jmoft-Foti $1,075.99 

Total Retention Bonus Paid: $444,637.40 
485 Producers Qualified 

MGA Bonus* 

‘Total PR Bonus Paid: $38,845.40 
115 PR Reps Qualified 

BR Bonus* 
Qualifier SGA Amount Qualifier SGA 
Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham $27,779.87 Brian Alle Imran Ван 
Simon Arias Surace-Smith $19,932.58 Robert Gerdes Joe Manone $3,744.58 

Harjeet Rana Imran Satti $18,891.68 James Palmes ‘TY Rowell $3,522.78 
Maxine Moody David Zophin 39,395.65 Maxine Moody David Zophin $3,145.64. 
Rebecca Klebsch Jos Manone $9,395.04 Raphael Bouchereau Lom Williams $2,832.66. 
Jim Palmes: TJ Rowell $8,981.64. Jennifer Wehrle Steve Hartman. $2,668.64. 

Mitchell Duplantis Mat Rosen $8,953.47 Roger Beals Imran Satti $2,628.88 
Jeremy Welch Slav Bitman $8,001.02 Steven Edgell ‘Altig-Orlovie $2,519.32 
William Myatt Steve Hartman 56,825.45 Kim Burton Surace-Smith $2,505.96 
Steven Dchae Fil Jennings $6,483.71 Patrick Duray Alvig-Hay $2,333.81 

Total MGA Bonus Paid: $303,928.32 
109 Managers Qualified 

Reinstatement Bonus* 
Qualifier SGA Amount 
Hank Gordon Bob Olson $1,081.21 

Sami Mogannam Јао Foti $994.30 
Alan Silverman Cohen-Cohen $913.18 

Earnest Loveless — — Cohen-Cohen $596.99 
Yvonne Hernandez Cohen-Cohen $461.18 

Michael Castell Cohen-Cohen. $420.91 
Carlo Bonifazi Bob Olson $397.70 

Peter Kaplanis Josh Chalom $376.43 
Andrea Yee Cohen-Cohen $337.45 

Lorena Barriere 
‘Total Reinstatement Bonus Paid: $13,489.64 

65 Producers Qualified 

Cohen-Cohen $330.21 

Total BR Bonus Paid; $162,808.78 

Only the top ten qualifiers in each bonus category 
are shown. A full list of bonus qualifie 

on the inserts a 

s provided 
ompanying this magazine, 



January Production 

Jim Bianchi 
Simon Arias 

Hasjeet Rana 
Rebecca Klebsch 
Mitchell Duplantis 
Jeremy Welch 
Scott Sonnenberg 
Rodney Ward 
Maxine Moody 
Arthur Greene Essupns syr 

Master General Agents 

1, Jim Bianchi 
Rochester, NY 

Menomonee Falls, WI 

1* Six Mo. 
Agent 
$139,354 $199,993 

125,340 200,473 
85,461 147,701 
58,900 74365 
54,849 55,286 

52,536 60,448 

52,504 61,572 
51,922 68,358. 

51,680 112,194 

47,540. 63,047 

Net ALP 

All Time Ri 
Month: $250,859 Net ALP Jim Biancl 

Cleveland, OH 

Surace-Smith 
Imran Satti 
Joe Manone 
Mare Rosen 
Slav Bitman 

Paul Rumbuc 
David Zophin 
Paul Rumbue 

cord to Bi 

Durhon Oldham 

Geneser-Geneser 

Long Island City, NY 

Regional General Agents 

Cleveland, OH 

January Production 

. Jim Bianchi 
. Simon Arias 

. Sonny Gurney 
Harjeet Rana 
Mitchell Duplantis. 

1. Jim Bianchi 
Rochester, NY 

1* Six Mo. 

Agent 
$223,020 

NetALP NG 

$494,744 
170,320 291,382 
136,310 255,237 
87,700 152,242 
84,249 84,919 

‘Troy, MI 

All Time Record to Beat 
Month: $470,822 Net ALP Jim Bianchi 

Durhon Oldham 
Surace-Smith 
Paul Rumbue 
Imran Satti 
Mare Rosen 

YTD Production All Time Record to Beat 
YTD: $4,392,067 Net ALP Jim Bianchi 1" Six Mo. 

Agent 
YTD Production Net ALP 

* d. Jim Bianchi $139,354 $199,993 Durhon Oldham у ISA 
2. Simon Arias 125340 200,473 Surace-Smith Nine Agent ЕС 
. Harjeet Rana 85,461 147,701 Imran Satti 1. Jim Bianchi $223,020 | $494,744 Durhon Oldham 
* 4. Rebecca Klebsch 58,900 74365 Joe Manone 2. Simon Arias 170,320 291,382 Surace-Smith 
. Mitchell Duplantis 54,849 55,286 Mare Rosen 3. Sonny Gurney 136310 | 255237 Paul Rumbuc 

6. Jeremy Welch 52,536 60,448 Slav Bitman 4, Harjeet Rana 87,700 | 152242 Imran Satti 
7. Scott Sonnenberg 52,504 61,572 Geneser-Geneser 5. Mitchell Duplantis 84249 84,919 Mare Rosen 
8. Rodney Ward 51,922 68358 Paul Rumbuc 
9. Maxine Moody 51,680 112,194 David Zophin 

10. Arthur Greene 47,540 63,047 Paul Rumbuc 

Master General Agent selection guidelines for recognition in the бре А are as follows: Mart hve sur First Year Agents сй! and meet all production requirement. 
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SGA PRODUCTION 

JANUARY CATEGORY I ; YTD CATEGORY I 
NAME | | RIN ist Ste Mo. NET | standard %of Standard | NETALP NAME NG RIN | 1stSixMo. МЕТ | Standard % of Standard NET ALP 

Surace-Smith. n2 $207,326 $186,300 m $410,012 — na $207,326 $186,300 m $410,012 

JANUARY CATEGORY II я YTD CATEGORY II 
NAME | NG RIN Ist Sir Mo. NET | Standard | *éofStandard NET ALP NAME RTN | 1st Six Mo. NET Standard % of Standard NET ALP 

Altig-Orlovic 70.5 $140,154 $126,000. m $286,858. Altig-Orlovic 705 $140,154 $126,000 111 $286,858 

JANUARY CATEGORY III YTD CATEGORY III 
NAME NG RTN | 1stSixMo.NET | Standard | %ofStandard NET ALP Ist SixMo.NET | Standard | _%of Standard NET ALP 

Alg le 70.9 $106,466 $89,600 T9 $159,520 tig Hay 709 $106,466 $89,600. 19 $159,520. 

JANUARY CATEGORY IV YTD CATEGORY IV 
NAME NG 1stSixMo.NET | Standard | SéofStandard NETALP NAME NG RTN | istSixMo.NET | Standard | _%of Standard NETALP. 

Tom Williams. n $86,732 $80,000 108 5181357 Tom Williams n9 $86,732 $80,000 108 $181,357 

JANUARY CATEGORY VI YTD CATEGORY VI 
NAME NG RTN | 1stSix Mo. МЕТ | Standard % of Standard | NET ALP NAME | NG RTN | istSixMo.NET | Standard % of Standard NET ALP 

Chris Hernandez 15.5 $49,866 $32,000 156 $90,356 Chris Hernandez 755 $49,866 $32,000 156 $90,356 
Altig-Orlovie-Venekamp 69.6 50,097 33,300 150 73,513 Altig-Orlovic-Venekamp 69.6 50,097 33,300 150 73,513 

Steve Jakubczak 692 52,548 35,000 150 66,157 Steve Jakubaak 692 52,548 35,000 150 66157 

JANUARY CATEGORY VII YTD CATEGORY VII š 
NAME NG RIN | 1stSixMo.NET | Standard % of Standard NETALP NAME NG Ist Six Mo. NET | Standard 36 of Standard | NET ALP 

Marc Rosen 90 $91,756 $44,100 208 Em Marc Resen 90 $91,756 $44,100 208 592,425 
Mat Hart 80 54,579. 44,100 UJ 97,785 Mat Hart 80 54,579 44,100 124 97,785 
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PR Representatives 

PR Manager PR M: 

1. Debbie Enstedt 14,412 Rick Altig |. Debbie Enstedt 

Debbie Enstedt 4,726 | HO LA/Hartman 2. Malka Arony HO LA/Hartman 
Winnipeg, MB. 3,705_| Eric Giglione 3. Brenda DiSomma Eric Giglione 

y 

All Time PR Card Production Record All Time PR Card Product rd 
Mon YTD: 61,879 cards Denise Bowyer 

Category 1. Daryl Barnett 3,517 | Rick Altig +1. Daryl Barnett 3,517 | Rick Altig 
s 2. Brenda DiSomma | 3,082 | Eric Giglione *2, Brenda DiSomma 3,082 | Eric Giglione 

Dal Baus Kaen “Sasi 3. Mark Gagliardi 2,512 |Jatoft-Fot 3. Mark Gagliardi 2,512 | Jatoft-Foti 
з = 4. Malka Arony 1,698 | HO LA/Hartman 4, Malka Arony 1,698 | HO LA/Hartman 

y 5. Pater Nielsen 1,144 | Раш Rumbuc 5. Pater Nielsen 1,144 | Paul Rumbuc 

L Category B No. Cards SGA 
1. Susan Cooksey *1. Susan Cooksey 2242 |HODC 
2. Vivian Dwyer 2,226 | Altig-Hay/Bitman 2. Vivian Dwyer 2,226 | Altig-Hay/Bitman 
3. A Wall 1,789 | Josh Chalom 3. A Wall 1,789 | Josh Chalom 

Category B: 4. Robin Andrade 1,510 | HO MA 4. Robin Andrade 1510 | HO MA 
5. Kelvin Muggeridge | 1,500_| Steve Friedlander S. Kelvin Muggeridge | 1,500 | Steve Friedlander 

Susan Cooksey 
Lanham, MD 

tion Record All Time PR Group Production Re 
u YTD: 136 groups Kenneth Altizer 

sc 
1. Kenneth Lett. 14 Greg Partee "1. Kenneth Lett 14 Greg Partee 

NET 2. John Wagner 10 | Steve Jakubezak 72. John Wagner 10 | SteveJakubezak 
SIONS 3. William Slocum 5 — |Durhon Oldham 3, William Slocum 5 | Durhon Oldham 

Joba 4. Jerry Hartnett 5 Marc Morton 4, Jerry Hartnett Marc Morton 
Kenneth Lett asked 5. Richard Case Surace-Smith 5. Richard Case -Smi Казаа Он E 5 ace-Smith . Richar Surace-Smith 

PR Representatives 

January Production YTD Production 

Category A = SGA categories one and tw. Category B = SGA categories thre, fou, five, sis, seven, and eight. Category C = Top number of group credits signed 

20 Spotlight February 2007 Wi Right Now! 

from ай SGA categories. Public Relations Manager selection guidelines for recogniti the Spotlight are as follows: Must have roo PR Representatives coded and 
тт ай production reguirementz, Also, please note, the number of leads will be used to break a tie in Category C. 
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AIL / NILICO Promotional Items Insight 

www.ailifestore.com 

We are pleased 
to announce the 
deployment of 
www.ailifestore.com. 

| Attitude and Energy 
Tigereye Design, a 100% union company 
in Ohio, has put together a website 
providing a quick and easy source for 
getting AIL/NILICO promotional i 
The site lists several items displa 
the company logo, and provides a link 

‘The most powerful asset you have is your attitude, do not believe you can influence anyone with even the 
which is also the most detrimental influence in your best pep talk ever made unless it is supported by results, 
productivity. I remember playing my first varsity high school football 

game for a great coach, He had given the team an 
incredible pep talk that had me flying so high I felt as if 
1 could have played in the NFL that moment, I was on 

one controls your attitude but you, yet too often we 
s determine allow other people or external circumstan 

to their main website where you can how we feel. Your attitude has a powerful impact 
browse through hundreds of other items. on others. As an Agent, your attitude impacts your the kickoff team and on the opening play of the game, 
If you cannot find exactly what you are prospects. As a leader, your attitude impacts your team, Í got absolutely laid out flat, I left my positive attitude 
looking for, or if you would like additional ‘The impact your attitude has on others can be cither that night somewhere near the forty yard line, It is the 

ative, and it depends on the choices you same at AIL/NILICO. Those weekly meetings are fine, 

speaker. The fact 
ideas for using promotional items in your 
business, give them a call and they will be — sure] make. You have an obligation to develop an assertive, and you can get inspired by a gre: 
happy to assist. positive attitude. remains that you do not immediately jump from the 

Your attitude must be one that inspires other people meeting into the home — in between, you make packets, 
around you to achieve the impossible. Along with a 
great attitude comes passion, If the people around very time-consuming t 

see that you care, there is no challenge in front of your spark. But even with a lost spark, a positive attitude 
n't be beat. The problem is many of us are that breeds passion for what you do will positively 

(Please note: you are not required to use this or any 
other Vendor for your promotional item needs) book appointments, get directions, drive, which are all 

ks which can cause you to lose 

you that c 

never concerned enough to spend the energy required — influence the prospect. 
to work on our attitude, thus our attitude becomes the 

single most determining factor controlling our success or 
If you want to be a great Agent or great leader, 

nust accept that a huge part of your responsibilities 
include controlling, working, massaging, and cultivating Instead of thinking 
your attitude. You cannot fake it. If you do not have a Why not?" It take: 
genuine hunger to accomplish something, you will not to be positive as negative, but it a 

Put some distance betwe 

If you have read this far in the Spotlight, please 
remember one thing — your attitude has the power to 
change your life failure Great Ways to = 

use Promotional Items: а H 1 can't," start thinking "I can — 
about the same amount of time 

o takes a whole lot nerate Leads 

rise to the challenge, you will not make the sale, and you more ener yourself end 
will not be able to lead effecti the naysayers. Be confident and surround yourself with 

Generate or Promote Traflic to a 
Trade Show Booth 

encouragers rather than discouragers, You want to enjoy You will find if you have passion, it is an infectious thing. Building Relations with 
Customers 4 " 

e No one must agree with your attitude or your 
Motivate and Reward Sales passion. Just have them in place — if your opponent 
Performance or Productivity acknowledges your passion, it will always be respected. 1 Today, it is your turn. 

success — everyone wants it — but the successful people 
you observe have a very positive attitude on a daily basis. 

Employee and Hierarchy Recognition 
Promote Company Name & Image i 
Your Office or on Your Person 
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Tired of the cold? Tun ug the Heat! 



Daryl Barnett 
Susan Cooksey 
Kelvin Mug iggeridge: 
Charlsie Charlson 
Brenda Swecker 
Vivian Dwyer 
Jenny Williams 
Bennie Billie 
Cynthia Layton 
Larry Lozano 
Bob Dailey 

DiSomma 
George Farenthold 
Rona Pileggi Spano 
Timothy F 
Casandra Robinson 
Jennifer Chetwynd 
Linda Melton 
AI Wall 
Kathleen Lough 
Charles Hill 

Mary Hinterberge 
Farm 

Paul Winslow 
Becky Cutler 
Irene Ruryez 
Christina Diaz 
Jolin Wagner 
Sue Akers 
Holly DiChiaro 
Thomas Schrader 
Laurie Onasch 
Jerry l 
Datrell Dorey 
Richard Case 
Alaina Latinsky 
Paul Straubel 

Jessica Widen: 
Amber 
Manon Brulotte 
Kenneth Altizer 

Public Relations Bonus 

Qualifiers 
$5,384.25 
$2,811.00 
$2,275.00 
$1,803.50 
$1,638.31 
$1,536.00 
$1,421.50 
$1,408.00 
$1,169.50 
$1,075.99 
$1,043.52 
$973.50 
$863.40 
$839.67 
$834.00 
$811.50 
$727.50 
$608.00 
$568.90 
$465.00 
$459.87 
$437.25 
$437.25 
$397.50 
$348.00 
$347.25 
$343.50 
$312.00 
$303.00 
$295.50 
$293.25 
$280.50 
$269.25 
$262.00 
$261.00 
$247.00 
$235.50 
$229.50 
$229.50 
$219.00 
$219.00 
$193.50 
$188.25 
$169.50 
$165.00 
$156.75 

Spotlight February 

JANUARY 
Marilyn. ° $154.50 
Kelly Bittle $153.00 
Ken Lett $153.00 
Denise McDonald $147.00 
Robin Andrade. $139.00 
Barbara Knight $138.00 
Patra Meacham $120.00 
Denis St. Pierre $109.50 
Rachelle Valdez $109.41 
Mark Gagliardi $108.00 
Susan Reagan $102.63 
Sandra Johnson $102.00. 

$38,845.40 



Jim Bianchi 
Simon Aris 
Није Rana 
Maxine Moody 
Rebecca Klebsch 
Jim Palmes 
Mitch орап» 
Jeremy Weleh 
William Myatt 
Steven eh 
Randy Teyssier 
Joshua Goines 
Dorian Oldham 
Rodney Ward 
Diane Carrion 
Steven Engrav 
Joseph Зура 
Arthur Greene 
Scot Sonnenberg 
David Guzman 
eg Prasker 

Steven Hagel 
“Travis Moody 
Jeff Ribman 
Leon Thompson 
Josh Goodman 
Christopher Stephens 
Horace Johnson 
Elaina Bosco 
Zachary Hart 
Mark Gorman 
Russell Chang 
Volodymyr Derevyanyy 
John McCreary 
Brett Gryska 
Scott Keeney 
Laura Fisher 
Shara Valadez 

327.77987 
51993258 
515,891.68 
$9,395.65, 
$9,395.04 
$8,981.64 
$8,953.47 
$8,001.02 
3682545 
$6,485.79 
$6,153.34 
56090.70 
$5,605.08, 
$5,584.62 
3539820 
$5,028.80 
8481725 
$4,682.30 
8439002 
807639 
M07146 
5393645 
$3,921.62 
$3,905.80 
sao 
54222 
БЕГ 
sana 
5107637 
$3,065.63 
$3002.79 
$3,024.19 
samau 
$2632.86 
$2,626.87 
92,543.55 
pon 
$2,481.24 
$2,403.32 
$2,441.00 

MGA Bonus . 

January Bonus Qualifiers 

Samuel Cohen $2,296.47 
Jason Mayer Элу; 
PEE $1951.27 
David Solomonor sana 
Philip Pata nanas 
Michael Vasu s727 
Joshua Hanis sius 
Matthew Methorn sienas 
Scott Rehberg nann 
Stefan Johannson $1526.46 
Susan Schreiber 1,502.15 
— 5143901 
Mant Wolfanger $1,388.43 
Robert Shafer 31,385.50 
Erik Graham p 
LaTonya Tucker soas 
Sorana Blackfoot saez 
Rick Mansfeld sass 
Matthew Ho $1,282.60 
Krist Thieme $12.06 
Маар Sukhbaatar size 
Rous Ewen nama 
Битен Loveless siae 
Sade; $1159.03 
Mak Beier nanas 
Кана McDiarmid 
David Hausman $1,094.28 
Ryan Stengkin s101012 
Shiva Hollingworth $1406.22 
William Kidder $991.96 
Andy Walters 597248 
David Wang ssn 
Philip LaCrou эз 
Mathew MacCannell $908.64 
Carla Miller s8702 
Nicholas Zangardi 38639 
Albert Corti $835.27 
Scott Baker sno» 
n зем 
Corey Carbon sma 

Spottight February 2007 Щщ Right Моча 

Kevin Barrow 
Carl Rudd 
Vann Durham 
Samantha Chui 
Darren Miller 
Barbara Leader 
Ryan Tucker. 
James Larkin 
Dejuan Weatherall 
Jennifer Ingimundson 
Richard Refano 
Byron Pax 
Natalie Linker 
Preeti Sagal 

$769.42 
nox 
3686.05 
#7037 
$610.46 
3605.86 
оол 
$599.92 
$567.83 
$535.07 

ИЛ 
ssi: 
$509.42 
8479.28 
"mn 
$438.66 
sinas. 
$418.01 
5407.87 
840701 
$406.14 
$396.08 
$392.21 
$373.70 
$165.64 
5352.00 
53034 
$308.92 
8179.64 



BR Bonus 

Spotlight February 2007 WB Right Now! 

January Bonus Qualifiers 

Qualifier Bonus Qualifier Bonus Qualifier Bonus ‘Qualifier Bonus 
Wana Er] тте Tue Г биз r 
КА злая К nma nom sen Brae ion опа 
элет snn Barabos uns Godley Perant жез hmelatin p 
Mane Needy fuss КУ iun manor nera san Andy Votes 
Raphael Bouchereau 5043266. Cynthia Sit SOLES nep laren Lord Steven Kag Sb 

Jennifer Wehrle бмв ‘isa Roemer 510549 Arthur Greene илл ‘Rick Mansfield 525405 

Roger eas 51888. Shara Valadez NBN Robert Bingham из. Karen McGrath $2508 

ennt nson hayanta жаз Sets deter sns Php Pas ss 
Xan Bren eyro sas каш sng GM tsa 
Patr Ouray зз! Dawn Маал пона Carolyn Stroman ио  Dejuan Weatherall $1931 

LI $2302.68 Leon Thompson 1 haua Pulls damas Earnest Loveless Б 

Tobe shater amn Disgo imngo ues sme ан p Gan Will 
Robert Hants 9029971 Crag nap! 39662 “Showa Hollingsworth Lord Nehan eee $195.55 

Bradley Weigand an Joseph шуу ява Goey Varghese LJ Jennifer og menden $195.00 

Javon Ryan 9210128. Matthew Gonsales Lord Anthony Matter 53946 ниту огом ШТ 

imn apr sma wawata, p Fellas Sous 
ЩЙ mnn муа imu po p Santee sma 

Raymond Rs na итин жөн монге ux КО ser 
Wü + às vene sun per nas КҮЛ E 
каит sen unman p indo Sas Morn in sms 

Michael Vasu SIBA Joseph (oaney мз Noda King йөз? Dune Carrion 185.46 

ame Ponen saw istum июл» temes sm» ‘teens sius 
wien suma С man naton neten aun deen sms 
hon Kidder 9171939. Stølan Johannson LUI Carret Kun nun Joseph Henderson , 

Josiane pror Marten West aa онто ama Matthew Nereng mas 
Lovely johnson 14935 Lawra fier men Scott Fenton LJ Bradford Geddes GUSU 

elo dune Mark tees Lg Sand Babcock n Jonathan Voor sn 
pon] m ош» Sot em sess m яме 

Mal Wen snm md smn toge onion nun Л sms 
eee, foro atem. siens po ins асом ял 
enee relies 149103. Кема МО оті зла | Robert Duna 260 | David Baum mar 

eee namn emer p haton kuno p ape ane smog 
I suns [eh Iun see [ЖК sma Katherine Maer  ] 
David Ackerman diee | Shawn lakowcruk юш | ari Rod. S230 Susan Jhon $108.74 

ТЛ sian nylon son etie p О sen 
win. suns m Was menu Susa ol oe p 
Аво Stephens sim» | oy Pammer ию Yann Dehan эл Twyman yum. sn 
азамат зию |o Laos. an damen ma килене de 
anew o sone rdum p Lev irum mu Aten san 
Tony Leonad 5133548. | Greg айе мәл Ronald inedander ams Paul Mahoney $161.99 

mt ВЕ мамот p o 77 Минин зан 
Scott Rehberg 9129819 | oshua Riehl 559126 | ames Brenneis Lo Rodney Word GOLI 

| Dustin Hendescheid SMUN Stephanie Caccamo 559200 | ott Baker ШҮ Thomas Soloweyko ШИ 

[uson tonis song Ке imn asam mn 
asas sasa d iss m sme 
tat да trl зво nata ul ann 
Derek Tam pr | Michael Boyer. $585.00 | Damen Mier эли 
Hams iso Sus mm sms — эл» 
[Brett Grysta 5 [Travis Price 55874 |Wiliam Chang 52637 Bonuses 

Bandon corns ялап таксе. sao 59 пиш $162,808.78 
ҮТ) juna Eben ses ast E 



Hank Gordon 
Sami Moganam 
Ahn Silverman 
Eamest Loveless 
Yvonne Hernandez 
Michael Castell 
Carlo Bonifazi 
Peter Kaplanis 
Andrea Yee 
Lorena Barriere 
Madiya Woodyard 
Mark Hartelios 
Rudolph hon 
Adeyemi Finnih 
Scott Sonnenberg 
Balvino Cardoza 
George Sargentini 
Jason Mayer 
Adriann Morales 
Andenon Sooknanan 
Stuart Paolino 
Julie Wells 
Tim Krueger 
Donna Koumbis 
Andrew Dudgeon 
Lynda Williams 
Аш Alexander 
Mark Bleier 
Steve Liberto 
Edwina Taft 
John Collins 
David Wang 
denen Ramirez 
Joshua Goodman 
Helena Rizvan 
Desislava Dimitora 
Rigoberto Pedroza 
Sonny Gurney 
Scott Remmey 
William Hickey 

Reinstatement Bonus 

January Bonus Qualifiers 

suman Lori ling 
sun Luis Heredia 
snis Devin Philips 
sse Nabil Spahi 
suis William Kidder 
suos ooo Lick 
зэл Timothy Dawe 
na Rom Ewen 
suzas Deko Peor. 
$330.21 Sean Chatman 
p Chara Bead 
su» Rhonda Shaffer 
$300.27 Roger Beale 
зев Brian Morse 
$256.68 Mario Payne 
s2275 David Thornton 
snos Christina Johnon 
злую Angelica DeSantos 
К beweg Osborne 
вз Сити Ken 
sus7s Christopher Kirk 
snas James Brenneis 
sma Melissa Losk 
sivo Ben Habl 
sess —— 
s 
sien 
ssas 
pm 
amn 
заля 
sise»e 
15600 
sisan 
sisse 
sias 
$1299 
sus 
sunm 
sue 
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$116.76 
$1049 
510493 
5102 00 
sun 
39102 
$87.03 
sm» 
$7.99 
$71.26 
$65.01 
$58.29 
sza 
35267 
ssyn 
$5202 
$50.75 
зоо 
83201 
$30.00 
$2903 
$2901 

Л 
АП 

82601 



Retention Bonus 

sean rman 
Rely McDonald Danio Gomer 
belle 
Stephen Bendure 
Arthur Westergren 
Randolph Soules 

esa wong smn | | Wanda Darden 
E ous ober Web 
Ronald Friedtander suus. Peter Pace 
Wien Burbank simm Andreo vee 
кеа jon КА 
Samson Mehl ral ки 
Park Parisi sos | ober Wiliams 
‘Adan Jones яма | Morino Baca 

| Anthony Davis. stp Dustin Phils 
Cistopher Наа san | ee Sith 
Lynda en, КЕШ Rigoberto Pedroza 
бете Wood smes кошкен 
‘a cs sna | ‘dam Leh 
ler tne зию. ‘yan Fall 
Gregory Maat uum | Caleb Emerich 
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Retention Bonus 

‘QUALIFIER 
Timothy Penfield 
Michael Sheets 
oy is wen e Retard bau: 
Jenny Sample 
Lorenzo Leo 
Shane Koest 
Joseph Henderson 
Nicholas Korting Кейп citizen 
Timothy Krueger Angelo hudson 
tawna Dit 
Mathew Мешеу 
"ron Ober Michel Menton 
Mais Hnderiter 
буе Capia. Anette Maler 
Todd eyal 
Jeannette Jackson 
Merander Berman 
INDO Bandon fter 
haa oes 
‘Alex Gonzales 
поен напо Susan Jonson 
эйту Died 
Michelle Oen 
бу Thomas Marco 
Tam enin 
Glenn елеу 
Derek Tam cha well 
Kenneth centu 
Denocats ara 
Derek Sandilands. 
Nik Podhadiy 
Michael Quirk Dionne Котен 
КА 
Stephen Perot 
Martin Hotes 
Matthew Watson 
Janet Tones Shon een 
Dean Bauman 
‘mas Vans ah Wash 

jv Pankhania 
Andrew Leggett 
Dita 
Pavic Mehide 
Kevin kety Machel em. Casa Cun 
Tisha shepherd 
oka Sanders 
Stalin Pte 

aed smth 
Timothy Ericson 
Rodney Word 
К 
Sohn Eins 
"ola ones 
Brandon Pleasant 
Mich! Dupree James Fletcher 
porc ‘Theodore Greer 
рїї Cameron 
Benjamin onda 
ecken 

Terrance Roughton зна 
Er] 
sma 
sms 
90 | E 
ips 
we | 
ima sen | 
E 
пем 
ET 
паю 
пез без 
san 
den 
пел 
E 
ЕИ 
E] 

$444,637 40 
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